

Sponsor: Senator Miller, Senator Davis, Senator Krug, Senator Thorton, Secretary of Programming Zerfas

Resolution Recognizing the Political Science Club for Registered Student Organization of the Month for the Month of November

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;

WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Student Government Association to recognize outstanding achievement by Illinois State University Registered Student Organizations;

WHEREAS, the Programs and Recognition Committee has determined the importance of recognizing Illinois State University Registered Student Organizations who have shown great achievement in, but not limited to, the areas of membership, activities/programs, service, and success at Illinois State University;

WHEREAS, the purpose of "Registered Student Organization of the Month" program is to announce exceptional student organizations to the student body and increase school spirit through recognition;

WHEREAS, increasing civic engagement is a goal of the 2008-2009 Student Government Association;

WHEREAS, the Political Science Club has demonstrated exceptional acts of civic engagement within Illinois State University and the surrounding area by participating in and organizing Election Extravaganza, which had over 400 people in attendance;

WHEREAS, the Political Science Club has exemplified leadership by being the head facilitator for the Election Extravaganza;

WHEREAS, the Political Science Club raised awareness to Illinois State University's students, faculty, and staff regarding voter registration and voter education by holding events on the Quad, Milner Plaza, classrooms, and RSO houses;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association and the Programs and Recognition Committee recognize the Political Science Club as Registered Student Organization of the Month for the month of November for their promotion of good citizenship and commitment to service within Illinois State University;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Programs and Recognition Committee will work with Secretary of Information Technology Tortoriello to ensure the Registered Student Organization of the Month will be updated on the Student Government website and ensure a certificate is created to be given to the Political Science Club;

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Programs and Recognition Chairperson to transmit a formal copy of this resolution as letter of congratulations on behalf of the Association and Student Body.

Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 14 day of January, 2009.

We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

Ted Mason, Student Body President

Matt Spialek, President of the Assembly

I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: